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MAIN PARAMETERS

MecTo nocTpoinkmn
Built

Fon, nocTpokn/MoaepHU3aLmMm
Year of construction/
modernization

CumBon knacca
Classification

MMO Homep
IMO number

Banosas/Yucraa BMecTMMOCTb
GT/NT Tonnage

Lepnsent
Deadweight

py3onogbeMHOCTb
Payload

HupepnaHabl
Netherlands

2009

KM%IA AUT1 DG (bulk
and pack) General dry
cargo ship Container
ship TMS

9456719
8999 /4585
120077

12007 t

104001
10400 t

OnnHa cygHa
Length

LwnpuHa cygHa
Breadth

BbicoTa 6opTa
Depth

Ocapgka
Draught

CkopocTb cBO60OAHOMO X04a
Sailing speed

142,95 m
142,95 m

18,90 m
18,90 m

10,95 m
10,95 m

770 m
7,70 m

17,50 y3nos
17,50 kn
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—TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKHA _—
SPECIFICATIONS

' TPIOMbDI

HOLDS
BmectumocTtb cyaHa KoHTenHepbl — 684 TEU
Vessel capacity HaBanouHbii rpys — 10 598 m*
Jlec — 20 000 M*® (npu yknagke Ha KpbIWKU TPIOMOB)
Containers — 684 TEU
Bulk cargo — 10 598 m?®
Forest — 20 000 m? (when laying on hold covers)
PasmepeHuns TpromMoB Tprom N2 1: 40,89 x 15,80 x 12,10 m
Holds dimensions Tprom N2 2: 55,86 x 15,80 x 12,10 M
HoldNe2 1: 40,89 x 15,80 x 12,10 m
HoldNe2 2: 55,86 x 15,80 x 12,710 m
Mnowaas NOHTOHOB TBUHAEKOB Tprom N2 1: 534 M?; Tpiom N2 2: 870 m?
Area of twindeck pontoons Hold N2 1: 534 m?; Hold N2 2: 870 m?
MakcuManbHo fonycTuMas Harpyska:
- Hactun BToporo gHa B TploMe 18 1/m?
- TBUHAOEK 41/m?
- Kpbiwka TptomMa 27/™?

Maximum permissible load:

- Decking of the second bottom in the hold 18 t/m?

- Twindeck 4 t/m?

- Hold cover 2 t/m?

Tun NIOKOBOrO 3aKPbITUA TPIOMOB CknagpiBatoLMecs ctasibHble NMaHenun ¢ rmgpaBivyeckmM NpUBoAoM
Type of hatch closure of holds npoussopacTea Mac Gregor

Folding steel panels with hydraulic drive manufactured by MacGregor

' OHEPFETUYECKASA YCTAHOBKA
PROPULSION SYSTEM

[MaBHbIN ABUraTesnb MAK 6M43 1x 6 000 kBT

Main engine MAK 6M43 1x 6 000 kW
BcnoMorarenbHbi gBuUraTesb MITSUBISHI S6A3-MPTK 3 x 430 kBT
Auxiliary engine SISU-DIESEL 74,475 CTAG - 4V 182 kBTt

MITSUBISHI S6A3-MPTK 3 x 430 kW
SISU-DIESEL 74,475 CTAG - 4V 182 kW

HMY 730 kBT
Bow thruster 730 kW

' rry3aonoaobEMHOE OBOPYAOBAHMUE
LIFTING EQUIPMENT

OcHoBHoW kpaH 2 wT. LIEBHERR, Tin CBW 80T1-14M™
Main crane 2 pcs. LIEBHERR, type CBW 60T-18M
40T-30m™m
30T-32m™

80t-14m
60t-18m
40t-30m
30t-32m




